1162

e 103 104
13 758
29
2 TUD 95 o Opelousas
Kelly'se
13 Diner,
757 790
357
n 752
[achenda 35
Eunice
0P 95 358 1494
358 182)
Valero
751
9 367 1108
95 35 358 B
13
755 357
%,
3) g 178 178
370 = a0 182
367
369 & 210 Pl 754 93
93
(1109 Clhurc\h Sunset
368 POInt 149/ 182
13 93
356 356
3067, 35 356,
93
an) 365 95
365 ) M 1252
367 365 Cankton -
365
365 2
7109 95
370 1110 9 0'Darfy's
1098 k
f 7101 o vad TR
98 98 g >
367 35 Prejeans
98 98 {98) 93 %
: [
s’b\:ts\"" 98 1097 — 93 )
R
@5 1 T an 95 723 176 v
98
724 .
1 G o | |
1124 . 10/
e © © 0 i
yne e N e
N
353
7 Uncle T 0
lw llllllil. Dog
rowley 20
91 o 7 .
i 35 724 93) Taco Sisters 2025
Bayol
e 720 o, Gator Gove
16
90 13 Broadins \ o
719
Esterwood 34 342 -
ey
Law

94

Arnaudyville
's
Fire Houss u Toch
31

354

354 341
T

Breg-u-x

s ==
o 31 Bridge

w?a
>

Lake
Martin

353




BTH Uncle T's Run

Dist Turn Road Clock Total Dist

Start at RaceTrac

3200 Louisiana Ave, Lafayette

Go Northeast on Shadow Bluff Dr. 8:45 AM 0.00 mi.
in  0.90 miles |Turn right on to E Pont Des Mouton Rd. 8:47 AM 0.90 mi.
in  0.05 miles [Turn left on to Lajaunie Rd 8:48 AM 0.95 mi.
in  1.90 miles [Turn left on to LA-98 / E. Gloria Switch Rd. 8:51 AM 2.85 mi.
in  1.30 miles [Turn right on to N Wilderness Trl. 8:53 AM 4.15 mi.
in  1.30 miles [Turn left on to Wilderness Trl Bridge Rd. 8:55 AM 5.45 mi.
in  0.05 miles [Turn right on to Beau Bassin Rd. 8:56 AM 5.50 mi.
in  1.90 miles [Turn left on to Catholique Rd. 9:00 AM 7.40 mi.
in  0.20 miles [Turn right on to Equipment Ln. 9:01 AM 7.60 mi.
in  0.60 miles [Turn left onto T' Frere Rd. 9:02 AM 8.20 mi.
in  1.00 miles [Turn right onto LA-1252 9:04 AM 9.20 mi.
in  0.60 miles |[Turn left on to Kidder Rd. 9:05 AM 9.80 mi.
in  1.00 miles [Turn right on to Brasseaux Rd. 9:07 AM 10.80 mi.
in  0.90 miles |Turn right on Brasseaux Rd. 9:09 AM 11.70 mi.
in  0.30 miles [Turn right on to |-49 Frontage Rd. 9:10 AM 12.00 mi.
in  0.40 miles |Turn right on to LA-182 / N University Ave. 9:11 AM 12.40 mi.
in  8.20 miles [Turn left on to LA-358 9:23 AM 20.60 mi.
in 15.00 miles |Turn right on to LA-95 / Prudhomme Rd. 9:44 AM 35.60 mi.
in  2.10 miles [Turn left on to Tasso Loop 9:47 AM 37.70 mi.
in  0.40 miles |Turn left onto US-190 9:48 AM 38.10 mi.
in  1.70 miles [Turn left on to Par Rd 6-295 9:50 AM 39.80 mi.
in  0.50 miles |Turn right on to Par Rd 6-300 9:52 AM 40.30 mi.
in  1.90 miles |Turn left on to LA-13 / Aymond St (Eunice) 9:56 AM 42.20 mi.
in  0.30 miles |STOP at Valero 9:57 AM 42.50 mi.
Continue South on LA-13 10:17 AM 42.50 mi.
in  8.50 miles [Turn left on to LA-365 / Branch Hwy 10:26 AM 51.00 mi.
in  13.00 miles [Turn right on to LA-95 / Higginbotham Hwy 10:41 AM 64.00 mi.
in  1.30 miles [Turn left on to Mire Hwy 10:43 AM 65.30 mi.
in  2.30 miles |Turn left on to LA-98 / Grand Prairie Hwy 10:46 AM 67.60 mi.
in  4.60 miles |Turn right onto LA-93 10:52 AM 72.20 mi.
in  4.00 miles |At traffic circle take 2nd exit on to St Mary St. 11:01 AM 76.20 mi.
in 1.10 miles [End at Uncle T's Oyster Bar (Scott) 11:03 AM 77.30 mi.
TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 2:18:00 77.30 mi.
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